TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM464869

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/11/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apcera, Inc.		03/05/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synadia Communications Inc.	
Street Address:	1420 Laurel Way	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87199408	NATS
Serial Number:	87199405	NATS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313

Email: sharrell@btlaw.com Sarah P. Harrell **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 11 S. Meridian St.

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74604-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah P. Harrell
SIGNATURE:	/sharrell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=NUNC PRO TUNC Trademark Assignment_NATS#page1.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC Trademark Assignment NATS#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0273

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This document is an Addendum to the Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") made December 11, 2017, between Apcera, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 140 New Montgomery St., Suite 1500, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("Assignor"), and Synadia Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1420 Laurel Way, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 ("Assignee"). It is the Parties' intention that this Addendum is to clarify the ownership of certain trademarks and shall otherwise have no effect on any of the terms of the original Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns nunc pro tunc, as of December 11. 2017, to Assignee, all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Marks"), including the registration thereof, all common-law rights to the Marks, the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, all claims for damages and profits by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of Assignor, or that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain.

Apcera,	ine. Aa.
Ву:	<u> </u>
Name:	SACHN DESAI
Title:	CEO, APCERA
Datas	Mary 05, 2018

REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0274

Exhibit A

Trademark	U.S. Application Serial Number
NATS	87199408
NATS & Design	87199405

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0275